NEMA TYPE 4 SINGLE-DOOR
ENCLOSURES
FOR FLANGE-MOUNTED DISCONNECTS
N-57
SCE-HS Series
Application
Disconnect enclosure Type E designed to
house most standard type disconnects.

C
A
A
DISCONNECT NOTES:
F = 219 (8.63) when C = 203 (8.00)
F = 295 (11.63) when C = 304 (12.00)
CLAMPING NOTE:
Enclosures > 1117 (44.00) in height
require a fourth clamp located vertically
on door
 To Order
 TYPE 4 SINGLE-DOOR FLaNGE-mOuNTED DISCONNECTS
   ENCLOSuRES (inch)   Sub-PaNEL (inch)
  HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH  HEIGHT  WIDTH
 mODEL NO. (a) (b) (C) mODEL NO. (D) (E)
 SCE-24HS2108LP 24.00 21.38 8.00 SCE-24P20 21.00 17.00
 SCE-24HS2508LP 24.00 25.38 8.00 SCE-24P24 21.00 21.00
 SCE-30HS2508LP 30.00 25.38 8.00 SCE-30P24 27.00 21.00
 SCE-36HS2508LP 36.00  25.38 8.00 SCE-36P24 33.00 21.00
 SCE-36HS3108LP 36.00 31.38 8.00 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00
 SCE-36HS3112LP 36.00 31.38 12.00 SCE-36P30 33.00 27.00
 SCE-42HS3112LP 42.00 31.38 12.00 SCE-42P30 33.00 27.00
 SCE-42HS3712LP 42.00 37.38 12.00 SCE-42P36 39.00 33.00
 SCE-48HS3712LP 48.00 37.38 12.00 SCE-48P36 45.00 33.00
 SCE-60HS3712LP 60.00 37.38 12.00 SCE-60P36 57.00 33.00
Ordering Examples: SCE-24HS2108LP, Type 4 single-door enclosure for flange-mounted disconnects.
SCE-36HS3112LP, Type 4 single-door flange-mounted disconnect enclosure, 36 H x 31.38 W x 12" D, SCE-36P30, sub-panel.
Dimensions: mm (inch)